South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 14, 2026, 11:33:12 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4604 (Rat #0371, Act #0342 of 1994) General Bill, By Boan
Similar (S 1024)

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-720, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to entities whose
employees and retirees are eligible to participate in the state health and dental plans, so as to include community action
agencies receiving funding from the community services block grant program administered by the Office of the Governor,
Division of Economic Opportunity; and to amend Section 1-11-730, relating to eligibility to participate in state health and dental
insurance plans, so as to clarify that coverage for a retiree with at least five years' service under a state retirement system is
limited to service in a state-covered entity and to require the last five years of such service to have been consecutive years in a
full-time permanent position.-amended title

01/26/94
01/27/94
02/03/94
02/03/94
02/03/94
02/04/94
02/08/94
02/08/94
02/16/94
03/15/94
03/15/94
03/22/94
04/06/94
04/14/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
05/02/94
05/02/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 1, 1994 HJ-17

Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13

Amended SJ-60

Read second time SJ-61

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-12
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-23

Ratified R 371

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/94

Act No. 342

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



