

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### H\*4604 (Rat #0371, Act #0342 of 1994) General Bill, By Boan

#### Similar (S 1024)

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-720, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to entities whose employees and retirees are eligible to participate in the state health and dental plans, so as to include community action agencies receiving funding from the community services block grant program administered by the Office of the Governor, Division of Economic Opportunity; and to amend Section 1-11-730, relating to eligibility to participate in state health and dental insurance plans, so as to clarify that coverage for a retiree with at least five years' service under a state retirement system is limited to service in a state-covered entity and to require the last five years of such service to have been consecutive years in a full-time permanent position.-amended title

01/26/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
01/27/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 1, 1994 HJ-17
02/03/94	House	Amended HJ-21
02/03/94	House	Read second time HJ-21
02/03/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
02/04/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
02/08/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/08/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
02/16/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13
03/15/94	Senate	Amended SJ-60
03/15/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-61
03/22/94	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-12
04/06/94	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-23
04/14/94		Ratified R 371
04/20/94		Signed By Governor
04/20/94		Effective date 04/20/94
05/02/94		Act No. 342
05/02/94		Copies available